

"

ITEM NOS.19 & 29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17133-17134/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No.269/2012
and dated 08/04/2013 in RP No.62/2013 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES
REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOHIN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P (C) Nos.17783-17784 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be an interim order staying
the operation of the impugned judgements, insofar as payment of
compensation under clause 9(c) of the Flat Buyers' Tripartite
Agreement, is concerned.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar