

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2014

CC 5077-5078/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in RP
No.3581/2011, dated 08/04/2013 in RP No.107/2013, of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT CHOPRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwantha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hanoranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petitions is
condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks
and the amount be utilized for juvenile justice issues.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar