

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
12714-12715/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2013
in RP No. 86/2013,05/03/2013 in A No. 441/2011 passed by the
National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-2/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Munoranjan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant informs that against
the common judgment pronounced by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission, notice has been issued in other SLP (i.e.
SLP(C)No.19155-19156/20140).

In view of the above, delay in refiling the SLP is
condoned.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER