

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 25.08.2014  
CHAMBER JUDGE  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 OF 2014**

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLPs)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) CC NOS.13526-13527 OF 2014**

Parsvnath Developers Limited ...Petitioner  
VERSUS

Kanwaljit Singh Dhillon & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated 05.03.2013 and 08.04.2013 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Delhi in First Appeal No. 57 of 2011 and Review Petition No. 103 of 2013 respectively.

It is submitted that there is delay of **382** days in refiling the SLPs and counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling SLPs.

It is lastly submitted that instant matter is tagged with Special Leave Petition (CC) Nos. 13374-13375 of 2014 as both are arising out of common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR