

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17133-17134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No. 269/2012,08/04/2013 in RP No. 62/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOHIN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17783-17784/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19155-19156/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alanish Rein, Adv.
Ms. S. Rein, Adv.
Ms. Maheravish Rein, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Chatpaliwar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment are allowed. As all the respondents have been served, no further steps need be taken.

List on 10.11.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER