

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23708-23709/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013  
in AN No. 59/2011,08/04/2013 in RP No. 105/2013 passed by the  
National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEV. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL SINGH BRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23712-23713/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.  
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Udita Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Ms.Udita Singh, learned counsel, appears and accepts  
notice on behalf of Chandigarh Housing Board.

Issue notice to other respondent(s).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List the matter for further orders to consider the  
interim prayer sought for by the petitioner(s).

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar