

SECTION XVII

Listed on:

Court No:

Item No:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) C.C. NO. 16667 OF 2014

Parsvanath Developers Ltd.

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Ashish Khanna & Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Advocate against the final Judgment and Order dated 13.03.2013 of National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission at New Delhi in Appeal No. 181 of 2013.

It is submitted that there is delay of 48 days against the Order dated 13.03.2013 in filing in Special Leave Petition and delay of 285 days in refiling the same and advocate has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Petition.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17133-17134 of 2014 arising out of judgment are pending before the Hon'ble Court and were listed before Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2013 when the Court directed to issue notice.(Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 10.05.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-9 in the paper books at Page No. 263).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

munish

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR