

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR:10.11.2014
COURT NO: 12
ITME NO.: 62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.29476 OF 2014

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. Petitioner
Versus

Ashish Khanna & Anr. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th October, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable on 10th November, 2014.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 03.11.2014 to both the respondents through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS 07th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR