

ITEM NO.6,62 & 64

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17133-17134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013
in AN No. 269/2012,08/04/2013 in RP No. 62/2013 passed by the
National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOHIN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17783-17784/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19155-19156/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.29476/2014

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.27797-27798/2014

(With office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.11.14

Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

15:16:46 IST

Reason:

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

2

Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar takes notice on behalf of

Chandigarh Housing Board in all the matters.

Counter affidavit be filed within one week. Rejoinder,
if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List all the matters on 9th December, 2014 along with
SLP(C).....CC.No.13866-67/2014 etc.etc. shown in the list enclosed
herewith.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)