

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :17.11.2014
COURT NO. : 13
ITEM NO. : 25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21002-21003,
21005-21006, 21039-21040 AND 21042-21043 OF 2014**

Parsvnath Developers Ltd. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Anil & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21002-21003 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate against the judgment and order dated 05.03.2013 and 08.04.2013 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Appeal No. 266 of 2012 and Review Petition No. 57 of 2013 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of **333** days in refiling the Special Leave Petitions which was condoned by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 07.07.2014.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 17133-17134 of 2013 arising out of common order is pending before this Hon'ble Court and the Court on 10.05.2013 has directed to issue notice. (Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 10.05.2013 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 20758-20759 of 2014 (arising out of C.C. Nos. 5077-5078) arising out of common order is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21005-21006 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate against the judgment and order dated 05.03.2013 and 08.04.2013 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in First Appeal No. 313 of 2012 and Review Petition No. 73 of 2013 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of **337** days in refiling the Special Leave Petitions which was condoned by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 07.07.2014.

It is further submitted that instant matters are tagged with Special Leave Petition Nos. 21002-21003 of 2014 as all are arising out of common order.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21039-21040 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate against the judgment and order dated 05.03.2013 and 08.04.2013 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Appeal No. 414 of 2011 and Review Petition No. 79 of 2013 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of **324** days in refiling the Special Leave Petitions which was condoned by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 14.07.2014.

It is further submitted that instant matters are tagged with Special Leave Petition Nos. 21002-21003 of 2014 as all are arising out of common order.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21042-21043 OF 2014

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate against the judgment and order dated 05.03.2013 and 08.04.2013 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Appeal No. 431 of 2011 and Review Petition No. 82 of 2013 respectively.

It is submitted that there is a delay of **317** days in refiling the Special Leave Petitions which was condoned by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 07.07.2014.

It is lastly submitted that instant matters are tagged with Special Leave Petition Nos. 21002-21003 of 2014 as all are arising out of common order.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR