

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27552-27553/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in RP No. 3641/2011 and order dated 8/4/13 in RP No. 111/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEV. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT HARMESH GHANARA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27565-27566/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling in SLP(C) No.27565-27566/2014 is  
condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions returnable  
on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.

To be listed along with SLP(C) Nos.17133-17134 of 2013  
etc.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
(COURT MASTER)