

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
20588-20589/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013
in First Appeal No. 306/2010 and order dated 08/04/2013 in RP No.
67/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal
Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMSHER SINGH SIDHU (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH
ITS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable by 20th January, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.12.18

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SAROJ SAINI)

15:12:26 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER