

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :20.01.2015

COURT NO. : 13

ITEM NO. : 03

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 486-487 OF 2015

WITH

INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from Certified Copy)

Parsvnath Developers Ltd

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Samsher Singh Sidhu (Now Deceased) Through
Its Legal Representative & Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned

Issue notice returnable by 20th January 2015."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 09.01.2015. Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent No.1.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate.
Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

