

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)....CC Nos.1010-1011/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in FA No. 373/2011 & order dated 08/04/2013 in RP No. 77/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SAGGAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

Post the matters on 10th February, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master