

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1919-1920/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in FA No. 443/2011 and final judgment dated 08/04/2013 in RP No. 88/2013,05/03/2013 in FA No. 443/2011 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
CHANCHAL SONI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 2066-2067/2015  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing official english translation and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief)  
SLP(C) No.2468-2469/2015  
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 30/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
No.2 Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Udita Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Respondent No.2 and waives service of notice on its behalf.

Let notice be issued to the unrepresented Respondent.

Signature Not Verified

To be heard along with SLP(C) Nos.17133-17134/2013.

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.01.30  
15:53:30 IST  
Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER