

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 486-487/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in AN No. 306/2010,08/04/2013 in RP No. 67/2013,08/04/2013 in AN No. 306/2010 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMSHER SINGH SIDHU (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LEGAL  
REPRESENTATIVES & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 03/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Jyoti, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Mr. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag the matter along with SLP (C) Nos. 17133-17134 of 2013 and SLP(C) Nos. 17783-17784 of 2013.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued on unserved respondents including the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1.

(Ashwani Kumar)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

